
INFORMATION LETTER: 

Keep an eye out in Week 5 for an Information Letter that will let you 

know your child’s SWIMMING DAYS are and INSTRUCTIONS TO 

FOLLOW to ensure your child is prepared for lessons. 

 

SWIMMING LESSONS INFORMATION FOR YEARS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 

Last term every student in Years 1-4 received an offer to attend Swimming 

Lessons.  We have had a great response with almost two-thirds of students 

already returning their permission form and payment.  If you are new to our 

school or have misplaced the permission form, please request another from 

the School Office. 

This is a friendly reminder to let you know that there is still time for your child 

to attend lessons. 

Cost:   $50 

 

Payment Dates: Last day to pay is 4pm Tuesday, 30 October 2018 

NO PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THIS DATE. 

Lesson Dates: Term 4 

Week 7  

   Tuesday, 20 November and Thursday, 22 November 

       OR 

   Wednesday, 21 November and Friday, 23 November  

Week 8  

   Tuesday, 27 November and Thursday, 29 November 

       OR 

   Wednesday, 28 November and Friday, 30 November  

Week 9  

   Tuesday, 4 December and Thursday, 6 December 

       OR 

   Wednesday, 5 December and Friday, 7 December 

 

 

    
 

Please contact the School Office sooner rather than on the last day to pay 

if you have any queries. 

Cathy Pilcher 

Swimming Lessons Co-ordinator 


